
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5014
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
CANCELLED TICKETS
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have earned considerably on cancellation of reserved tickets;and

(b) if so, the revenue earned by the Railways on this account during the last three years and till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) and (b): During the last three years and upto July 2010, the railways have received the following amount through collection of cancellation charges on reserved tickets:-

Year   Cancellation charges
   (Rs. in crore)

2007-08   128.83

2008-09   290.21

2009-10   460.95

2010-11(upto July) 163.02
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